Resolution

ENROLLED SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 42

By: Treat, Alvord, Bergstrom, Boren, Brooks, Bullard, Burns, Coleman, Dahm, Daniels, Deevers, Dossett, Dugger, Floyd, Garvin, Gollihare, Green, Hall, Hamilton, Haste, Hicks, Howard, Jech, Jett, Kidd, Kirt, Matthews, McCortney, Murdock, Newhouse, Paxton, Pederson, Pemberton, Prieto, Pugh, Rader, Rogers, Rosino, Seifried, Standridge, Stanley, Stephens, Stewart, Thompson (Kristen), Thompson (Roger), Weaver, Woods, and Young

A Resolution congratulating the Oklahoma City Blue for winning the 2024 National Basketball Association G League Championship.

WHEREAS, the Oklahoma City Blue celebrate their tenth year in Oklahoma City this year as an affiliate of the Oklahoma City Thunder; and

WHEREAS, the OKC Blue claimed the title of 2023-24 National Basketball Association (NBA) G League Western Conference Champions, and advanced to the G League Finals for the second time; and

WHEREAS, the OKC Blue went on to win the NBA G League Championship for the first time in team history after a 117-100 victory over the Maine Celtics.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION OF THE 59TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE:

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate congratulates the OKC Blue for their 2024 NBA G League Championship win.

Adopted by the Senate the 18th day of April, 2024.

Presiding Officer of the Senate

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

	Received	by	the	Office	of	the	Secretary	of	State	this	
day	of				20		, at _		o'd	clock	 Μ.
Ву:											